PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3051833

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROCESS4, INC.	10/02/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NESTEC SA
Street Address:	AVENUE NESTLE 55
City:	VEVEY
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1800

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62014255
Application Number:	61941659
Application Number:	61941653
Application Number:	61875768
Application Number:	61843587
Application Number:	61830261
Application Number:	61810283
Application Number:	61810282
Application Number:	14174953
Application Number:	61766143

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)982-1613

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314 982 1047

Email: tina.marlow@purina.nestle.com

Correspondent Name: TINA MARLOW

Address Line 1:CHECKERBOARD SQUAREAddress Line 4:ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63164

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14141

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TINA MARLOW

503005233 REEL: 033888 FRAME: 0800

- PATENT -

SIGNATURE:	/Tina Marlow/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Process4Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Process4Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Process4Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 033888 FRAME: 0801

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Process4, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the state of Ohio and having a principal place of business at 10 North Main Street, Chagrin Falls, OH 44022 (hereinafter "Process4") does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to NESTEC SA, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland having its principal place of business at Avenue Nestle 55, Vevey, Switzerland CH-1800 (hereinafter "Assignee") the entire right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to the inventions described on Exhibit A and as described and/or claimed in any and all applications for Letters Patent based thereon including divisions, continuations and reissues thereof as well as all foreign counterparts thereof together with all Letters Patent issuing on any of the aforesaid applications for Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

And PROCESS4 hereby authorizes Assignee to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

And Process4 hereby covenants and agrees that it will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that PROCESS4 will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and that PROCESS4 will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any continuations, divisions, reissues, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Assignee, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And PROCESS4 hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to said as sole assignee.

PATENT REEL: 033888 FRAME: 0802 The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized to deliver to Assignee, its attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.

Witness our hand and seal on this 200 day of 00 2014.
Process4, Inc.
BY: CHRTIS TAYLOR
Title: PRESIDENT
STATE OF O(; o)
) OO
County OF Cayalaga
On this we day of Otole . 2014, before me anneared
On this was day of Otoler, 2014, before me appeared Cortis Taylor, to me personally known, who, being by me duly sworn did say that he/she is President of Process4, Inc., an Ohio corporation and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said control of the said of th
he/she is tyes given on behalf of said assertion, an Ohio corporation and that said
instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation and said acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.
·
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my notarial seal the day and year last above written.
day and your last above written,
ROZARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: April 7 700
No. 1818A P. C.
JEREMY RAPSIK NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF OHIO
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO Comm. Expires April 02, 2017 Recorded in
25 D. C. (200), 25 C. (200), 27
Man Other Cuyahoga County

EXTENSE A

RECORDED: 10/03/2014

Title	Application No.	Filing Date	Family #
Custom Packaging Center and Packing for	U.S. 61/766,143	February 19, 2013	14141
Use in the Custom Packaging Center	US 14/174,953	February 7, 2014	•
	PCT/US2014/015193	rebruary 7, 2014	
Bulk Goods Dispenser System	US 61/810,282	April 10, 2013	14142
	US 61/810,283	April 10, 2013	
	PCT/US2014/033127	April 7, 2014	
Storage Bin	US 61/830,261	June 3, 2013	14143
	US Design	June 3, 2014	
	CA Design 73970002	June 3, 2014	
Shelf Extender	US 61/843,587	July 8, 2013	14144
Bulk Bag Hook	US 61/875,768	September 10, 2013	14145
Portable Package Carrying Case	US 61/941,653	February 19, 2014	14146
Shelf Wedge	US 61/941,659	February 19, 2014	14147
Thin Bin Display	US 62/014,255	June 19, 1014	14148

PATENT REEL: 033888 FRAME: 0804